

GR- 242/22
CIS-766/22.

Dt.-21-03-2023

Today the date is fixed for charge.

Sole accused person, namely, Basanti Singh is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for examination of the accused person u/s of 240 of Cr.pc .

Heard both sides.

From the materials available on record prima facie it appears that there is enough materials to proceed on with the case U/s 468/465/177 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 against the accused person and accordingly the charge is framed in prescribed form.

The substance of accusation is read over and explain to the accused person in Bengali language containing the allegation of prosecution U/s 468/465/177 of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 to which the accused person pleaded not guilty by saying “Ami nirdosh” and claimed to be tried.

Fix 25.09.2023 for evidence of C.S.W-1 & 2.

BC II to issue the summon accordingly.

Madhurima Mondal
Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram
JO Code WB01515