

GR Case No. 242/2022
CIS No. 766/2022

Order dated: 26.02.2026

Today the date is fixed for examination of the accused person u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.
The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.
The accused person is examined u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.
Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate were present.
Heard the arguments of Ld. APP and Ld. Advocate.
Judgment is ready.

Hence, it is.....

“O R D E R E D”

That the accused person namely, **Basanti Sing** is found not guilty of committing any offence punishable under sections 468/465/177 of Indian Penal Code, 1860.

The accused person is acquitted from this case as per provisions of section 248(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 and the accused person be released from her respective bail bond at once.

Alamat seized, if any, in connection of this case be disposed of as per the provision of law.

The De-facto Complainant is at liberty to prefer Appeal against the acquittal and if, required and necessary to avail free legal aid through the District Legal Services Authority to prefer and prosecute any such Appeal if preferred.

Let the Copy of this Judgment be forwarded to the District Magistrate, Jhargram and to the Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jhargram for information.

Typed and corrected by me.

(Santosh Kumar Sharma)
Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram.
J.O Code: WB01353

(Santosh Kumar Sharma)
Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram
JO Code: WB01353